
NYD2018 Mon 01/01/2018 15:24
Split time results Page 1 OEScore © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl Name Club Pts Time Pty Mispunches Score CommentText1

Score  (101) 24 C  660 Pts 1:00:00

1 Michael Hallett BOK 660 49:27 +100 760
202(10) 204(10) 212(20) 210(20) 232(30) 236(40) 206(10) 208(20) 220(50) 222(50) 234(30) 224(50) 223(50) 211(20) 235(40) 231(20) 207(20) 237(40) 233(30) 205(10) 209(20) 201(10) 203(10) 221(50)

2:01 3:05 4:18 6:20 8:25 10:59 12:21 13:02 13:55 19:11 22:34 24:54 26:40 28:54 30:33 32:27 33:46 35:28 36:42 38:59 39:51 41:32 42:18 46:18
2:01 1:04 1:13 2:02 2:05 2:34 1:22 0:41 0:53 5:16 3:23 2:20 1:46 2:14 1:39 1:54 1:19 1:42 1:14 2:17 0:52 1:41 0:46 4:00

Finish
49:27
3:09

2 Clive Hallett BOK 660 50:44 +90 750
202(10) 204(10) 212(20) 210(20) 232(30) 236(40) 220(50) 208(20) 206(10) 222(50) 234(30) 224(50) 223(50) 211(20) 235(40) 209(20) 205(10) 231(20) 207(20) 237(40) 233(30) 221(50) 201(10) 203(10)

2:37 3:29 4:55 7:35 9:52 12:38 15:25 16:59 18:24 21:13 23:13 26:04 28:11 30:15 31:55 33:18 34:25 36:44 38:09 39:56 41:12 43:24 47:46 48:38
2:37 0:52 1:26 2:40 2:17 2:46 2:47 1:34 1:25 2:49 2:00 2:51 2:07 2:04 1:40 1:23 1:07 2:19 1:25 1:47 1:16 2:12 4:22 0:52

Finish
50:44
2:06

3 Stuart Lewis SWOC 660 55:24 +40 700
209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 207(20) 231(20) 237(40) 233(30) 221(50) 201(10) 203(10) 210(20) 212(20) 204(10) 202(10) 222(50) 234(30) 224(50) 220(50) 208(20) 206(10) 236(40) 232(30)

1:01 1:59 2:50 5:51 7:50 11:06 13:59 14:50 16:21 18:39 24:30 25:26 26:03 27:10 29:34 30:46 37:01 39:52 42:23 47:59 49:22 50:41 51:58 54:32
1:01 0:58 0:51 3:01 1:59 3:16 2:53 0:51 1:31 2:18 5:51 0:56 0:37 1:07 2:24 1:12 6:15 2:51 2:31 5:36 1:23 1:19 1:17 2:34

Finish
55:24
0:52

4 Paul Murrin NGOC 660 58:59 +10 670
209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 231(20) 237(40) 207(20) 233(30) 221(50) 201(10) 203(10) 210(20) 212(20) 204(10) 202(10) 222(50) 224(50) 234(30) 206(10) 208(20) 220(50) 236(40) 232(30)

1:08 2:16 3:14 6:36 8:52 12:26 13:24 14:35 17:12 23:53 28:26 29:17 29:44 31:36 34:15 35:18 41:43 46:29 49:11 51:03 51:40 52:35 55:59 58:14
1:08 1:08 0:58 3:22 2:16 3:34 0:58 1:11 2:37 6:41 4:33 0:51 0:27 1:52 2:39 1:03 6:25 4:46 2:42 1:52 0:37 0:55 3:24 2:15

Finish
58:59
0:45

5 James Clemence SWOC 660 59:24 660
209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 231(20) 237(40) 207(20) 233(30) 221(50) 201(10) 203(10) 210(20) 212(20) 204(10) 202(10) 222(50) 224(50) 234(30) 206(10) 208(20) 220(50) 236(40) 232(30)

1:08 2:31 3:30 6:50 9:07 12:37 13:36 14:56 17:48 20:30 25:17 26:20 27:13 28:32 31:50 33:16 39:38 44:14 47:01 49:08 49:58 50:57 55:31 58:15
1:08 1:23 0:59 3:20 2:17 3:30 0:59 1:20 2:52 2:42 4:47 1:03 0:53 1:19 3:18 1:26 6:22 4:36 2:47 2:07 0:50 0:59 4:34 2:44

Finish
59:24
1:09

6 Jim Bailey BOK 660 1:00:57 -10 650
209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 207(20) 231(20) 237(40) 233(30) 221(50) 201(10) 203(10) 202(10) 204(10) 212(20) 210(20) 232(30) 236(40) 206(10) 208(20) 220(50) 234(30) 224(50) 222(50)

0:57 2:03 2:57 6:46 9:10 12:43 15:35 16:32 17:53 19:55 24:36 25:39 27:25 28:30 29:56 33:00 36:11 39:47 42:15 43:03 43:59 50:26 53:36 57:57
0:57 1:06 0:54 3:49 2:24 3:33 2:52 0:57 1:21 2:02 4:41 1:03 1:46 1:05 1:26 3:04 3:11 3:36 2:28 0:48 0:56 6:27 3:10 4:21

Finish
1:00:57

3:00
7 Matthew Pickering UBOC 660 1:02:04 -30 630

209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 207(20) 237(40) 231(20) 233(30) 221(50) 201(10) 203(10) 202(10) 204(10) 212(20) 210(20) 232(30) 222(50) 224(50) 234(30) 220(50) 208(20) 206(10) 236(40)
1:01 2:08 3:02 6:07 8:10 12:00 13:55 15:13 16:52 19:17 23:47 24:43 26:36 27:30 29:10 32:24 35:07 41:28 47:57 52:19 55:52 57:22 58:39 1:00:09
1:01 1:07 0:54 3:05 2:03 3:50 1:55 1:18 1:39 2:25 4:30 0:56 1:53 0:54 1:40 3:14 2:43 6:21 6:29 4:22 3:33 1:30 1:17 1:30

Finish
1:02:04

1:55
8 Doug Stimson NWO 590 59:12 590

209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 207(20) 231(20) 237(40) 233(30) 221(50) 232(30) 210(20) 212(20) 204(10) 202(10) 236(40) 208(20) 220(50) 206(10) 234(30) 224(50) Finish
1:07 2:18 3:09 6:41 9:29 14:15 17:31 18:36 19:56 22:23 25:50 28:33 30:39 33:17 34:28 39:06 41:26 42:22 45:28 48:17 51:02 59:12
1:07 1:11 0:51 3:32 2:48 4:46 3:16 1:05 1:20 2:27 3:27 2:43 2:06 2:38 1:11 4:38 2:20 0:56 3:06 2:49 2:45 8:10
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Pl Name Club Pts Time Pty Mispunches Score CommentText1

Score  (101) 24 C  660 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Michael Hallett BOK 660 49:27 +100 760

9 Tom Cochrane NGOC 590 59:34 590
209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 207(20) 237(40) 233(30) 221(50) 201(10) 203(10) 210(20) 212(20) 204(10) 202(10) 232(30) 236(40) 220(50) 208(20) 206(10) 234(30) 222(50) Finish

1:20 2:32 3:33 6:51 9:04 13:28 18:02 20:21 23:54 29:00 29:58 30:43 32:38 35:10 36:24 39:38 43:23 47:04 48:38 50:00 52:27 55:29 59:34
1:20 1:12 1:01 3:18 2:13 4:24 4:34 2:19 3:33 5:06 0:58 0:45 1:55 2:32 1:14 3:14 3:45 3:41 1:34 1:22 2:27 3:02 4:05

10 Matthew Lawson NGOC 660 1:07:12 -80 580
209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 231(20) 237(40) 207(20) 233(30) 221(50) 201(10) 203(10) 210(20) 212(20) 204(10) 202(10) 232(30) 236(40) 206(10) 208(20) 220(50) 234(30) 224(50) 222(50)

1:26 2:48 3:58 6:35 9:36 13:43 15:26 16:58 20:23 23:27 28:27 29:31 30:09 31:39 34:41 36:01 40:22 44:09 46:09 46:59 48:03 54:13 57:48 1:03:20
1:26 1:22 1:10 2:37 3:01 4:07 1:43 1:32 3:25 3:04 5:00 1:04 0:38 1:30 3:02 1:20 4:21 3:47 2:00 0:50 1:04 6:10 3:35 5:32

Finish
1:07:12

3:52
11 Philip Eeles SOC 570 55:04 570

201(10) 203(10) 221(50) 233(30) 237(40) 207(20) 231(20) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 224(50) 234(30) 222(50) 206(10) 208(20) 220(50) 236(40) 232(30) Finish
1:58 2:58 8:52 12:51 14:56 16:44 20:57 24:20 27:38 32:12 34:00 37:32 40:31 43:16 44:10 45:25 50:09 53:37 55:04
1:58 1:00 5:54 3:59 2:05 1:48 4:13 3:23 3:18 4:34 1:48 3:32 2:59 2:45 0:54 1:15 4:44 3:28 1:27

12 Andrew Stimson MDOC 570 56:58 570
202(10) 204(10) 212(20) 210(20) 232(30) 236(40) 220(50) 208(20) 206(10) 222(50) 234(30) 224(50) 223(50) 211(20) 231(20) 237(40) 233(30) 205(10) 235(40) 209(20) Finish

2:48 4:03 5:44 9:08 13:43 17:16 25:44 27:43 29:21 32:40 35:00 38:48 41:26 43:47 46:46 48:06 49:30 52:55 54:09 56:03 56:58
2:48 1:15 1:41 3:24 4:35 3:33 8:28 1:59 1:38 3:19 2:20 3:48 2:38 2:21 2:59 1:20 1:24 3:25 1:14 1:54 0:55

13 James Wilkinson BKO 570 58:11 570
209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 207(20) 231(20) 237(40) 233(30) 221(50) 236(40) 206(10) 208(20) 220(50) 234(30) 222(50) 202(10) 204(10) 210(20) 232(30) Finish

1:15 2:32 3:43 8:25 12:50 17:01 20:42 22:13 23:57 27:06 30:09 31:51 32:45 34:11 41:26 44:28 51:50 52:56 54:11 57:23 58:11
1:15 1:17 1:11 4:42 4:25 4:11 3:41 1:31 1:44 3:09 3:03 1:42 0:54 1:26 7:15 3:02 7:22 1:06 1:15 3:12 0:48

14 Samantha Harris NGOC 570 59:29 570
209(20) 235(40) 205(10) 233(30) 237(40) 207(20) 231(20) 223(50) 211(20) 201(10) 203(10) 221(50) 236(40) 206(10) 208(20) 220(50) 234(30) 224(50) 222(50) Finish

1:30 4:06 5:34 7:44 9:56 11:28 15:07 19:05 22:48 27:33 28:26 33:41 36:29 38:41 39:31 40:35 46:00 49:49 55:51 59:29
1:30 2:36 1:28 2:10 2:12 1:32 3:39 3:58 3:43 4:45 0:53 5:15 2:48 2:12 0:50 1:04 5:25 3:49 6:02 3:38

15 Jane Baldock BOK 570 59:39 570
209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 207(20) 237(40) 231(20) 233(30) 221(50) 201(10) 203(10) 210(20) 232(30) 236(40) 206(10) 208(20) 220(50) 234(30) 222(50) Finish

1:29 3:02 4:15 7:14 10:33 15:49 18:14 19:55 21:55 25:13 31:19 32:19 32:53 35:42 40:12 42:26 43:18 44:26 52:23 55:52 59:39
1:29 1:33 1:13 2:59 3:19 5:16 2:25 1:41 2:00 3:18 6:06 1:00 0:34 2:49 4:30 2:14 0:52 1:08 7:57 3:29 3:47

16 Richard Newhouse IND 560 58:35 560
201(10) 203(10) 221(50) 233(30) 237(40) 207(20) 231(20) 223(50) 211(20) 235(40) 222(50) 224(50) 234(30) 220(50) 208(20) 236(40) 232(30) Finish

1:30 2:27 9:07 13:09 15:03 16:39 20:46 27:16 29:46 32:01 34:21 40:26 43:43 48:56 51:05 54:14 57:20 58:35
1:30 0:57 6:40 4:02 1:54 1:36 4:07 6:30 2:30 2:15 2:20 6:05 3:17 5:13 2:09 3:09 3:06 1:15

17 Andy Creber NGOC 540 52:29 540
201(10) 203(10) 209(20) 205(10) 233(30) 237(40) 231(20) 211(20) 235(40) 222(50) 224(50) 234(30) 206(10) 208(20) 220(50) 236(40) 232(30) 210(20) 212(20) 204(10) 202(10) Finish

1:41 2:42 7:38 9:00 10:39 12:00 13:35 16:27 18:45 20:37 25:47 28:30 30:34 31:11 32:01 37:55 40:49 43:40 45:12 48:34 50:03 52:29
1:41 1:01 4:56 1:22 1:39 1:21 1:35 2:52 2:18 1:52 5:10 2:43 2:04 0:37 0:50 5:54 2:54 2:51 1:32 3:22 1:29 2:26

18 David Palmer BOK 530 54:13 530
209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 233(30) 237(40) 207(20) 231(20) 211(20) 223(50) 224(50) 234(30) 222(50) 206(10) 208(20) 220(50) 236(40) 232(30) Finish

1:53 3:41 5:09 9:34 11:33 13:39 17:35 21:38 24:52 27:48 32:28 36:10 39:55 41:01 42:33 48:31 52:21 54:13
1:53 1:48 1:28 4:25 1:59 2:06 3:56 4:03 3:14 2:56 4:40 3:42 3:45 1:06 1:32 5:58 3:50 1:52

19 Simon James SWOC 530 56:45 530
209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 231(20) 237(40) 233(30) 207(20) 223(50) 211(20) 224(50) 234(30) 222(50) 206(10) 208(20) 220(50) 236(40) 232(30) Finish

1:56 3:31 5:06 9:06 10:39 12:32 15:35 22:18 26:34 31:55 36:40 41:06 44:03 44:50 46:18 51:42 54:47 56:45
1:56 1:35 1:35 4:00 1:33 1:53 3:03 6:43 4:16 5:21 4:45 4:26 2:57 0:47 1:28 5:24 3:05 1:58

20 Greg Best NGOC 530 56:58 530
209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 231(20) 207(20) 237(40) 233(30) 208(20) 220(50) 234(30) 224(50) 222(50) 206(10) 236(40) 232(30) Finish

1:35 3:20 4:39 8:24 13:41 19:12 22:00 24:46 26:44 28:05 29:28 37:15 41:01 46:35 49:35 51:34 55:25 56:58
1:35 1:45 1:19 3:45 5:17 5:31 2:48 2:46 1:58 1:21 1:23 7:47 3:46 5:34 3:00 1:59 3:51 1:33
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Pl Name Club Pts Time Pty Mispunches Score CommentText1

Score  (101) 24 C  660 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Michael Hallett BOK 660 49:27 +100 760

21 Rob Taylor HOC 530 58:17 530
209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 233(30) 237(40) 207(20) 231(20) 211(20) 223(50) 224(50) 234(30) 222(50) 206(10) 208(20) 220(50) 236(40) 232(30) Finish

1:13 2:55 4:16 8:26 10:07 12:01 17:42 21:02 25:57 28:53 36:04 39:23 42:38 43:38 45:00 53:14 56:53 58:17
1:13 1:42 1:21 4:10 1:41 1:54 5:41 3:20 4:55 2:56 7:11 3:19 3:15 1:00 1:22 8:14 3:39 1:24

22 Roger Edwards NGOC 530 58:52 530
209(20) 205(10) 233(30) 237(40) 207(20) 231(20) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 224(50) 234(30) 222(50) 206(10) 208(20) 220(50) 236(40) 232(30) Finish

1:58 4:02 7:27 9:57 11:56 16:43 20:43 24:57 28:30 31:08 35:35 40:05 43:53 45:12 47:15 53:17 57:35 58:52
1:58 2:04 3:25 2:30 1:59 4:47 4:00 4:14 3:33 2:38 4:27 4:30 3:48 1:19 2:03 6:02 4:18 1:17

23 Christine Farr SWOC 520 57:21 520
209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 231(20) 237(40) 207(20) 233(30) 221(50) 201(10) 203(10) 210(20) 204(10) 202(10) 232(30) 236(40) 206(10) 234(30) 222(50) Finish

1:48 3:18 4:36 7:49 10:42 17:17 19:05 20:58 24:12 27:37 34:16 35:29 36:21 37:53 39:14 42:13 45:38 47:39 50:15 53:04 57:21
1:48 1:30 1:18 3:13 2:53 6:35 1:48 1:53 3:14 3:25 6:39 1:13 0:52 1:32 1:21 2:59 3:25 2:01 2:36 2:49 4:17

24 Ian Kennett SWOC 510 58:12 510
236(40) 206(10) 208(20) 220(50) 234(30) 224(50) 223(50) 211(20) 235(40) 209(20) 205(10) 231(20) 207(20) 237(40) 233(30) 221(50) 201(10) Finish

3:23 5:28 6:54 8:09 15:37 19:33 22:39 25:38 28:53 31:29 33:00 37:04 39:30 42:18 44:02 48:19 56:03 58:12
3:23 2:05 1:26 1:15 7:28 3:56 3:06 2:59 3:15 2:36 1:31 4:04 2:26 2:48 1:44 4:17 7:44 2:09

25 Peter Foster BOK 520 1:00:41 -10 510
202(10) 204(10) 212(20) 210(20) 232(30) 236(40) 206(10) 208(20) 220(50) 234(30) 224(50) 223(50) 211(20) 231(20) 207(20) 237(40) 233(30) 221(50) Finish

3:17 4:25 6:26 10:53 14:26 18:43 20:31 21:29 22:42 30:44 34:13 37:59 41:03 44:20 47:26 50:09 52:43 56:55 1:00:41
3:17 1:08 2:01 4:27 3:33 4:17 1:48 0:58 1:13 8:02 3:29 3:46 3:04 3:17 3:06 2:43 2:34 4:12 3:46

26 Kevin Brooker NGOC 500 55:23 500
201(10) 203(10) 209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 224(50) 234(30) 222(50) 206(10) 208(20) 220(50) 236(40) 232(30) 210(20) 212(20) 204(10) 202(10) Finish

1:56 2:55 6:33 7:50 9:37 12:31 17:02 19:39 23:08 26:27 28:56 30:20 32:12 37:50 41:19 44:35 46:21 49:37 52:35 55:23
1:56 0:59 3:38 1:17 1:47 2:54 4:31 2:37 3:29 3:19 2:29 1:24 1:52 5:38 3:29 3:16 1:46 3:16 2:58 2:48

27 Brian Hughes HOC 520 1:01:55 -20 500
201(10) 203(10) 221(50) 233(30) 237(40) 231(20) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 224(50) 234(30) 222(50) 206(10) 208(20) 220(50) 236(40) Finish

1:49 2:51 8:21 12:36 14:50 17:01 24:49 28:53 31:51 34:13 38:08 42:40 52:21 53:25 54:40 59:25 1:01:55
1:49 1:02 5:30 4:15 2:14 2:11 7:48 4:04 2:58 2:22 3:55 4:32 9:41 1:04 1:15 4:45 2:30

28 Kelvin Davies BOK 490 58:01 490
232(30) 236(40) 220(50) 208(20) 206(10) 222(50) 234(30) 224(50) 223(50) 211(20) 231(20) 237(40) 233(30) 221(50) Finish

2:47 7:21 12:21 15:16 17:52 23:32 27:08 32:22 36:05 40:09 43:04 44:58 47:43 52:17 58:01
2:47 4:34 5:00 2:55 2:36 5:40 3:36 5:14 3:43 4:04 2:55 1:54 2:45 4:34 5:44

29 Richard Mawer BAOC 500 45:08 -20 480 Final 2 ctls
209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 234(30) 224(50) 222(50) 206(10) 208(20) 220(50) 236(40) 232(30) 210(20) 212(20) 204(10) 202(10) 203(10) 201(10) Finish

1:19 2:23 3:14 6:46 9:02 13:02 17:37 21:46 23:58 24:48 25:43 29:15 32:15 35:27 37:18 40:05 41:21 42:50 43:35 45:08
1:19 1:04 0:51 3:32 2:16 4:00 4:35 4:09 2:12 0:50 0:55 3:32 3:00 3:12 1:51 2:47 1:16 1:29 0:45 1:33

30 Vanessa Lawson NGOC 480 58:30 480
232(30) 210(20) 204(10) 202(10) 222(50) 224(50) 223(50) 211(20) 231(20) 207(20) 237(40) 233(30) 205(10) 235(40) 209(20) 221(50) 201(10) Finish

1:26 4:08 6:11 7:38 16:31 23:39 26:55 30:05 33:02 35:47 38:12 40:03 43:35 44:56 47:24 51:47 56:58 58:30
1:26 2:42 2:03 1:27 8:53 7:08 3:16 3:10 2:57 2:45 2:25 1:51 3:32 1:21 2:28 4:23 5:11 1:32

31 Sam Roderick NGOC 480 59:38 480
209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 231(20) 207(20) 237(40) 233(30) 206(10) 236(40) 208(20) 220(50) 221(50) 232(30) 201(10) 210(20) Finish *231 *205

2:02 3:26 4:50 8:12 11:30 16:36 18:48 21:42 23:48 32:15 34:34 37:55 39:23 47:16 53:23 55:31 56:56 59:38 26:54 30:39
2:02 1:24 1:24 3:22 3:18 5:06 2:12 2:54 2:06 8:27 2:19 3:21 1:28 7:53 6:07 2:08 1:25 2:42

32 Rachel Dennis BOK 470 55:50 470
209(20) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 231(20) 237(40) 233(30) 221(50) 236(40) 206(10) 208(20) 220(50) 222(50) 232(30) Finish

1:47 4:49 9:06 15:04 20:36 22:36 25:01 29:15 33:00 35:00 36:25 37:59 47:09 54:31 55:50
1:47 3:02 4:17 5:58 5:32 2:00 2:25 4:14 3:45 2:00 1:25 1:34 9:10 7:22 1:19

33 Steve Williams NGOC 470 56:20 470
202(10) 204(10) 210(20) 232(30) 236(40) 220(50) 208(20) 206(10) 222(50) 234(30) 224(50) 223(50) 211(20) 235(40) 205(10) 209(20) 201(10) Finish

4:02 5:13 7:42 13:02 18:15 23:15 25:36 27:43 31:53 35:56 40:04 42:42 46:09 49:25 51:07 52:26 54:40 56:20
4:02 1:11 2:29 5:20 5:13 5:00 2:21 2:07 4:10 4:03 4:08 2:38 3:27 3:16 1:42 1:19 2:14 1:40
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Pl Name Club Pts Time Pty Mispunches Score CommentText1

Score  (101) 24 C  660 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Michael Hallett BOK 660 49:27 +100 760

34 Clive Caffall NGOC 480 1:00:20 -10 470
232(30) 210(20) 212(20) 204(10) 202(10) 206(10) 208(20) 220(50) 234(30) 224(50) 223(50) 211(20) 231(20) 237(40) 233(30) 221(50) 209(20) Finish

2:17 5:34 7:44 11:23 12:59 19:48 21:10 22:59 30:27 34:21 37:42 40:59 44:20 46:00 48:51 52:46 59:11 1:00:20
2:17 3:17 2:10 3:39 1:36 6:49 1:22 1:49 7:28 3:54 3:21 3:17 3:21 1:40 2:51 3:55 6:25 1:09

35 Jo Foster BOK 460 52:48 460
209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 231(20) 237(40) 207(20) 233(30) 208(20) 220(50) 206(10) 222(50) 224(50) 232(30) Finish

1:48 3:22 4:42 8:25 11:38 16:20 18:07 19:55 24:18 25:50 27:21 31:19 35:06 41:38 51:27 52:48
1:48 1:34 1:20 3:43 3:13 4:42 1:47 1:48 4:23 1:32 1:31 3:58 3:47 6:32 9:49 1:21

36 Mike Farrington HOC 510 1:04:44 -50 460
209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 231(20) 237(40) 233(30) 221(50) 232(30) 236(40) 206(10) 208(20) 220(50) 234(30) 222(50) Finish

1:34 3:15 4:44 9:53 15:14 22:01 23:57 26:31 30:39 35:37 40:55 43:34 44:32 46:01 55:29 1:00:11 1:04:44
1:34 1:41 1:29 5:09 5:21 6:47 1:56 2:34 4:08 4:58 5:18 2:39 0:58 1:29 9:28 4:42 4:33

37 John Mills SWOC 450 57:12 450
209(20) 235(40) 205(10) 233(30) 237(40) 207(20) 231(20) 211(20) 223(50) 224(50) 234(30) 222(50) 206(10) 208(20) 236(40) Finish

1:55 5:04 7:00 9:43 12:03 14:13 18:27 23:05 29:53 32:55 37:45 41:40 47:22 48:35 53:16 57:12
1:55 3:09 1:56 2:43 2:20 2:10 4:14 4:38 6:48 3:02 4:50 3:55 5:42 1:13 4:41 3:56

38 Jackie Hallett BOK 450 57:13 450
201(10) 203(10) 209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 231(20) 237(40) 233(30) 208(20) 220(50) 236(40) 232(30) 210(20) 212(20) 204(10) 202(10) Finish

1:42 2:56 9:24 11:02 12:19 16:20 19:28 24:59 26:23 27:57 28:53 30:02 37:00 41:08 45:27 47:42 51:56 53:53 57:13
1:42 1:14 6:28 1:38 1:17 4:01 3:08 5:31 1:24 1:34 0:56 1:09 6:58 4:08 4:19 2:15 4:14 1:57 3:20

39 Scott Bailey BOK 440 54:32 440
209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 231(20) 237(40) 233(30) 221(50) 201(10) 203(10) 210(20) 204(10) 202(10) 232(30) 236(40) 206(10) 208(20) Finish

1:24 2:53 4:09 8:07 11:04 15:49 17:53 20:15 24:17 31:47 33:02 33:49 35:29 37:08 40:40 45:22 47:47 48:54 54:32
1:24 1:29 1:16 3:58 2:57 4:45 2:04 2:22 4:02 7:30 1:15 0:47 1:40 1:39 3:32 4:42 2:25 1:07 5:38

40 Tessa Lewis SWOC 450 1:00:59 -10 440
235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 231(20) 237(40) 233(30) 221(50) 232(30) 236(40) 208(20) 220(50) 206(10) 222(50) Finish

11:33 15:00 20:13 25:42 27:16 29:44 34:03 39:16 43:45 47:12 48:48 52:48 56:30 1:00:59
11:33 3:27 5:13 5:29 1:34 2:28 4:19 5:13 4:29 3:27 1:36 4:00 3:42 4:29

41 Jolan Flach IND 430 58:16 430
209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 207(20) 237(40) 233(30) 221(50) 201(10) 203(10) 204(10) 202(10) 212(20) 210(20) 236(40) 232(30) Finish

1:56 3:22 4:35 7:51 10:46 17:32 20:13 22:41 25:56 31:54 33:04 34:07 35:51 39:26 45:54 52:44 56:37 58:16
1:56 1:26 1:13 3:16 2:55 6:46 2:41 2:28 3:15 5:58 1:10 1:03 1:44 3:35 6:28 6:50 3:53 1:39

42 Chris Johnson BOK 430 58:38 430
222(50) 234(30) 224(50) 220(50) 208(20) 206(10) 236(40) 232(30) 221(50) 233(30) 237(40) 205(10) 209(20) Finish

8:12 11:56 16:37 27:30 30:03 32:26 35:48 40:23 44:15 49:51 51:54 55:46 57:20 58:38
8:12 3:44 4:41 10:53 2:33 2:23 3:22 4:35 3:52 5:36 2:03 3:52 1:34 1:18

43 Christophe Pige NGOC 440 1:00:18 -10 430
236(40) 208(20) 220(50) 206(10) 234(30) 224(50) 222(50) 202(10) 204(10) 212(20) 210(20) 203(10) 201(10) 221(50) 233(30) 205(10) 209(20) Finish

4:00 7:16 8:48 11:58 15:46 19:04 25:13 32:42 34:05 36:09 41:52 42:53 43:56 49:17 54:54 58:12 59:25 1:00:18
4:00 3:16 1:32 3:10 3:48 3:18 6:09 7:29 1:23 2:04 5:43 1:01 1:03 5:21 5:37 3:18 1:13 0:53

44 Gwen Tanner BOK 450 1:01:36 -20 430
232(30) 236(40) 206(10) 208(20) 220(50) 222(50) 234(30) 224(50) 223(50) 211(20) 235(40) 205(10) 221(50) Finish

2:19 8:46 11:36 12:52 14:50 27:29 31:20 36:31 40:02 43:44 49:38 51:38 56:23 1:01:36
2:19 6:27 2:50 1:16 1:58 12:39 3:51 5:11 3:31 3:42 5:54 2:00 4:45 5:13

45 Brian Laycock HOC 420 56:52 420
209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 224(50) 234(30) 222(50) 206(10) 208(20) 220(50) 236(40) 232(30) Finish

1:52 4:07 6:16 10:55 16:01 20:09 25:25 30:11 34:33 36:02 39:08 47:20 54:40 56:52
1:52 2:15 2:09 4:39 5:06 4:08 5:16 4:46 4:22 1:29 3:06 8:12 7:20 2:12

46 Lucy Baker IND 420 56:53 420
209(20) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 231(20) 237(40) 207(20) 233(30) 221(50) 201(10) 210(20) 212(20) 204(10) 232(30) 236(40) Finish

1:24 4:17 7:43 11:23 16:29 17:47 19:47 23:58 28:23 35:12 36:43 39:10 43:38 49:40 54:14 56:53
1:24 2:53 3:26 3:40 5:06 1:18 2:00 4:11 4:25 6:49 1:31 2:27 4:28 6:02 4:34 2:39
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Pl Name Club Pts Time Pty Mispunches Score CommentText1

Score  (101) 24 C  660 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Michael Hallett BOK 660 49:27 +100 760

47 Laurence Gossage BOK 450 1:02:47 -30 420
209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 211(20) 231(20) 207(20) 237(40) 233(30) 221(50) 201(10) 203(10) 210(20) 204(10) 202(10) 232(30) 236(40) 208(20) 220(50) Finish

1:52 3:44 5:08 8:59 12:32 15:47 18:46 21:42 25:17 32:26 34:01 35:30 37:44 39:32 43:29 49:26 53:15 54:55 1:02:47
1:52 1:52 1:24 3:51 3:33 3:15 2:59 2:56 3:35 7:09 1:35 1:29 2:14 1:48 3:57 5:57 3:49 1:40 7:52

48 Mike Forrest BOK 410 58:44 410
209(20) 235(40) 205(10) 233(30) 237(40) 231(20) 211(20) 223(50) 224(50) 234(30) 222(50) 206(10) 236(40) Finish

2:11 5:55 8:13 12:04 15:21 18:45 24:15 30:06 33:51 39:41 45:38 50:07 53:42 58:44
2:11 3:44 2:18 3:51 3:17 3:24 5:30 5:51 3:45 5:50 5:57 4:29 3:35 5:02

49 Ted Mcdonald BOK 410 59:52 410
209(20) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 224(50) 234(30) 222(50) 206(10) 208(20) 220(50) 236(40) 232(30) Finish

2:18 5:32 9:57 17:09 20:16 25:36 30:17 42:52 44:20 46:12 53:16 58:25 59:52
2:18 3:14 4:25 7:12 3:07 5:20 4:41 12:35 1:28 1:52 7:04 5:09 1:27

50 Ken Stimson NWO 430 1:01:37 -20 410
209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 231(20) 237(40) 233(30) 206(10) 222(50) 234(30) 208(20) 220(50) 236(40) Finish

1:56 3:58 5:49 10:10 15:59 22:46 25:04 28:45 31:02 36:54 44:38 49:29 51:37 58:23 1:01:37
1:56 2:02 1:51 4:21 5:49 6:47 2:18 3:41 2:17 5:52 7:44 4:51 2:08 6:46 3:14

51 Allan Darwell BOK 400 57:06 400
209(20) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 207(20) 237(40) 233(30) 221(50) 232(30) 210(20) 212(20) 204(10) 202(10) 236(40) Finish

2:00 4:43 8:33 12:39 18:35 21:26 23:42 27:32 32:48 37:49 41:09 45:09 47:01 53:58 57:06
2:00 2:43 3:50 4:06 5:56 2:51 2:16 3:50 5:16 5:01 3:20 4:00 1:52 6:57 3:08

52 Tom Mills NGOC 390 51:36 390
232(30) 210(20) 204(10) 202(10) 203(10) 201(10) 209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 231(20) 207(20) 237(40) 233(30) 221(50) Finish

1:33 5:08 7:15 9:14 11:21 12:25 16:26 18:32 20:05 24:16 27:37 32:58 35:30 38:35 40:41 45:12 51:36
1:33 3:35 2:07 1:59 2:07 1:04 4:01 2:06 1:33 4:11 3:21 5:21 2:32 3:05 2:06 4:31 6:24

53 Colin Palmer HOC 390 57:39 390
209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 211(20) 231(20) 207(20) 237(40) 233(30) 221(50) 236(40) 208(20) 220(50) 232(30) Finish

3:11 5:37 7:39 12:41 17:27 20:42 24:42 27:42 33:39 39:52 44:06 45:51 55:49 57:39
3:11 2:26 2:02 5:02 4:46 3:15 4:00 3:00 5:57 6:13 4:14 1:45 9:58 1:50

54 Ashley Ford HOC 380 58:26 380
209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 231(20) 237(40) 207(20) 223(50) 224(50) 234(30) 222(50) 206(10) 236(40) Finish

1:36 4:02 6:07 12:04 14:30 17:18 28:51 32:35 38:06 44:43 52:21 54:59 58:26
1:36 2:26 2:05 5:57 2:26 2:48 11:33 3:44 5:31 6:37 7:38 2:38 3:27

55 John Parfitt BOK 370 55:08 370
209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 211(20) 231(20) 237(40) 207(20) 220(50) 208(20) 236(40) 232(30) 210(20) 212(20) 204(10) 202(10) Finish

1:42 3:40 5:19 9:23 13:07 15:18 17:51 22:07 24:42 29:53 35:25 40:58 43:49 48:35 50:40 55:08
1:42 1:58 1:39 4:04 3:44 2:11 2:33 4:16 2:35 5:11 5:32 5:33 2:51 4:46 2:05 4:28

56 Andrew Bridges + Cathie Uff IND 370 55:56 370
209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 211(20) 231(20) 207(20) 223(50) 224(50) 234(30) 220(50) 208(20) 236(40) Finish

2:02 3:50 5:48 10:04 16:22 19:03 29:31 32:09 36:17 43:33 46:04 52:00 55:56
2:02 1:48 1:58 4:16 6:18 2:41 10:28 2:38 4:08 7:16 2:31 5:56 3:56

57 Alan Richards NGOC 370 56:13 370
209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 231(20) 237(40) 207(20) 220(50) 208(20) 206(10) 236(40) 232(30) Finish

2:03 4:24 6:14 10:28 23:49 31:55 34:36 37:21 41:38 44:14 46:47 50:03 54:40 56:13
2:03 2:21 1:50 4:14 13:21 8:06 2:41 2:45 4:17 2:36 2:33 3:16 4:37 1:33

58 Robert Teed NGOC 370 57:02 370
209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 224(50) 234(30) 220(50) 208(20) 206(10) 236(40) 232(30) Finish

1:53 4:21 6:12 11:18 18:40 22:35 28:41 37:09 41:11 44:22 47:46 54:16 57:02
1:53 2:28 1:51 5:06 7:22 3:55 6:06 8:28 4:02 3:11 3:24 6:30 2:46

59 Mike Wilkinson HOC 370 57:20 370
209(20) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 231(20) 237(40) 233(30) 208(20) 220(50) 234(30) 206(10) 236(40) Finish

1:58 5:30 10:24 20:06 26:38 29:36 32:34 33:45 35:40 46:53 50:24 53:05 57:20
1:58 3:32 4:54 9:42 6:32 2:58 2:58 1:11 1:55 11:13 3:31 2:41 4:15
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Pl Name Club Pts Time Pty Mispunches Score CommentText1

Score  (101) 24 C  660 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Michael Hallett BOK 660 49:27 +100 760

60 Jane Holcombe BOK 360 59:55 360
209(20) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 231(20) 207(20) 237(40) 206(10) 208(20) 220(50) 236(40) 232(30) Finish

2:28 6:10 11:27 22:01 28:30 32:29 36:01 38:06 39:26 41:01 48:48 54:01 59:55
2:28 3:42 5:17 10:34 6:29 3:59 3:32 2:05 1:20 1:35 7:47 5:13 5:54

61 Rose Taylor HOC 350 51:44 350
201(10) 203(10) 212(20) 204(10) 202(10) 209(20) 205(10) 206(10) 233(30) 208(20) 220(50) 207(20) 237(40) 236(40) 221(50) Finish

1:29 2:56 5:04 9:16 11:37 19:24 21:46 23:55 26:00 27:33 30:15 36:41 40:06 43:49 46:30 51:44
1:29 1:27 2:08 4:12 2:21 7:47 2:22 2:09 2:05 1:33 2:42 6:26 3:25 3:43 2:41 5:14

62 Anne Palmer BOK 350 55:07 350
209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 207(20) 237(40) 233(30) 220(50) 208(20) 206(10) 236(40) Finish *207

2:11 4:24 6:24 10:59 16:19 25:47 29:53 33:27 43:26 46:13 48:28 50:57 55:07 38:31
2:11 2:13 2:00 4:35 5:20 9:28 4:06 3:34 9:59 2:47 2:15 2:29 4:10

63 Andrea Barr IND 350 58:00 350
209(20) 235(40) 205(10) 233(30) 237(40) 207(20) 231(20) 211(20) 222(50) 206(10) 236(40) 232(30) 210(20) Finish

3:39 7:32 9:38 13:50 16:34 20:02 24:47 29:49 33:06 39:08 42:16 48:06 53:05 58:00
3:39 3:53 2:06 4:12 2:44 3:28 4:45 5:02 3:17 6:02 3:08 5:50 4:59 4:55

64 Peter Ribbans SWOC 350 58:44 350
201(10) 203(10) 221(50) 233(30) 237(40) 207(20) 235(40) 211(20) 222(50) 206(10) 236(40) 232(30) Finish

1:51 3:14 12:39 18:28 21:08 23:30 35:08 40:59 44:02 50:00 52:47 57:10 58:44
1:51 1:23 9:25 5:49 2:40 2:22 11:38 5:51 3:03 5:58 2:47 4:23 1:34

65 Dave Hartley NGOC 340 53:03 340
232(30) 210(20) 204(10) 202(10) 209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 211(20) 231(20) 207(20) 237(40) 233(30) 221(50) 201(10) 203(10) Finish *232

1:33 5:09 7:39 9:15 13:08 14:56 16:32 21:17 24:20 26:54 30:00 32:27 41:09 48:29 49:36 53:03 1:37
1:33 3:36 2:30 1:36 3:53 1:48 1:36 4:45 3:03 2:34 3:06 2:27 8:42 7:20 1:07 3:27

66 Gary Wakerley NGOC 340 58:22 340
209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 224(50) 234(30) 222(50) 206(10) 208(20) 236(40) Finish

2:06 6:03 8:25 14:37 20:24 25:02 31:47 36:49 44:18 46:59 53:42 58:22
2:06 3:57 2:22 6:12 5:47 4:38 6:45 5:02 7:29 2:41 6:43 4:40

67 Helen Butler IND 340 59:30 340
209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 224(50) 234(30) 206(10) 208(20) 220(50) 236(40) Finish

2:58 5:45 9:03 16:19 22:22 27:59 37:54 42:55 44:43 47:08 55:57 59:30
2:58 2:47 3:18 7:16 6:03 5:37 9:55 5:01 1:48 2:25 8:49 3:33

68 Thomas + Keith Simpson NGOC 360 1:01:04 -20 340
209(20) 205(10) 206(10) 231(20) 234(30) 207(20) 220(50) 208(20) 233(30) 237(40) 236(40) 221(50) 201(10) 203(10) Finish

2:02 4:14 6:24 8:28 10:15 13:48 17:52 20:58 23:19 27:30 33:40 38:03 55:12 57:27 1:01:04
2:02 2:12 2:10 2:04 1:47 3:33 4:04 3:06 2:21 4:11 6:10 4:23 17:09 2:15 3:37

69 Mark Blackstone BOK 330 49:11 330
236(40) 208(20) 220(50) 233(30) 237(40) 231(20) 211(20) 223(50) 235(40) 209(20) Finish

5:23 9:58 12:12 17:07 20:25 23:19 28:09 36:24 43:50 47:26 49:11
5:23 4:35 2:14 4:55 3:18 2:54 4:50 8:15 7:26 3:36 1:45

70 Julia Wilkinson HOC 320 51:47 320
209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 234(30) 206(10) 208(20) 220(50) 236(40) 232(30) Finish

2:31 4:54 6:56 12:10 18:08 23:32 26:53 28:43 30:59 41:38 49:27 51:47
2:31 2:23 2:02 5:14 5:58 5:24 3:21 1:50 2:16 10:39 7:49 2:20

71 Carol Farrington HOC 320 53:13 320
209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 224(50) 234(30) 222(50) 206(10) 236(40) Finish

2:30 5:48 8:04 16:44 23:24 27:48 33:39 39:55 45:39 48:41 53:13
2:30 3:18 2:16 8:40 6:40 4:24 5:51 6:16 5:44 3:02 4:32

72 Nick Dennis BOK 500 55:01 -190 310 Even(206) third ctl
209(20) 205(10) 206(10) 237(40) 207(20) 231(20) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 224(50) 234(30) 222(50) 208(20) 220(50) 236(40) 232(30) Finish *206 *232

1:32 3:17 5:05 6:19 8:27 12:09 17:10 23:14 27:53 30:45 34:57 38:02 43:20 44:33 49:06 52:21 55:01 42:25 52:21
1:32 1:45 1:48 1:14 2:08 3:42 5:01 6:04 4:39 2:52 4:12 3:05 5:18 1:13 4:33 3:15 2:40
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Pl Name Club Pts Time Pty Mispunches Score CommentText1

Score  (101) 24 C  660 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Michael Hallett BOK 660 49:27 +100 760

73 Lin Callard NGOC 320 1:00:48 -10 310
209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 207(20) 237(40) 206(10) 208(20) 220(50) 236(40) Finish

2:28 5:00 7:17 13:02 19:49 30:24 37:37 40:05 41:53 44:25 56:25 1:00:48
2:28 2:32 2:17 5:45 6:47 10:35 7:13 2:28 1:48 2:32 12:00 4:23

74 Alan Starling NGOC 320 1:01:03 -20 300
209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 211(20) 231(20) 207(20) 237(40) 233(30) 220(50) 208(20) 206(10) 236(40) Finish

2:40 5:24 7:45 14:06 21:03 26:40 30:58 35:26 47:02 50:07 53:01 56:39 1:01:03
2:40 2:44 2:21 6:21 6:57 5:37 4:18 4:28 11:36 3:05 2:54 3:38 4:24

75 Adrian Kaney IND 290 54:10 290
201(10) 210(20) 203(10) 212(20) 204(10) 202(10) 209(20) 235(40) 222(50) 231(20) 234(30) 206(10) 236(40) Finish

2:19 3:58 5:03 7:30 12:28 16:07 21:48 27:22 35:47 43:21 44:21 46:46 49:48 54:10
2:19 1:39 1:05 2:27 4:58 3:39 5:41 5:34 8:25 7:34 1:00 2:25 3:02 4:22

76 Vivienne Karney IND 290 54:30 290
201(10) 210(20) 203(10) 212(20) 204(10) 202(10) 209(20) 235(40) 222(50) 231(20) 234(30) 206(10) 236(40) Finish

2:50 4:28 5:41 8:27 12:39 16:42 21:48 28:25 35:35 43:22 44:22 46:51 49:54 54:30
2:50 1:38 1:13 2:46 4:12 4:03 5:06 6:37 7:10 7:47 1:00 2:29 3:03 4:36

77 Hayden Bradley NGOC 340 1:04:25 -50 290
209(20) 205(10) 206(10) 233(30) 208(20) 220(50) 207(20) 237(40) 231(20) 234(30) 222(50) 235(40) Finish *209

3:33 7:36 11:48 14:28 17:28 22:49 32:21 38:33 46:03 48:46 56:02 59:18 1:04:25 1:02:48
3:33 4:03 4:12 2:40 3:00 5:21 9:32 6:12 7:30 2:43 7:16 3:16 5:07

78 John Burrows KERNO 270 51:45 270
209(20) 235(40) 211(20) 231(20) 207(20) 220(50) 208(20) 206(10) 236(40) 232(30) Finish

3:14 7:54 15:02 20:16 24:40 30:55 34:54 38:10 41:54 49:20 51:45
3:14 4:40 7:08 5:14 4:24 6:15 3:59 3:16 3:44 7:26 2:25

79 Alex Evans NGOC 270 59:39 270
231(20) 223(50) 207(20) 237(40) 233(30) 208(20) 220(50) 236(40) Finish

21:13 29:38 37:20 40:33 45:27 47:27 49:12 56:16 59:39
21:13 8:25 7:42 3:13 4:54 2:00 1:45 7:04 3:23

80 Judith Taylor HOC 260 59:42 260
232(30) 210(20) 212(20) 204(10) 203(10) 201(10) 209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 211(20) 237(40) 233(30) Finish

1:27 7:32 13:10 20:18 21:18 22:30 29:19 31:14 39:57 44:25 51:46 54:50 59:42
1:27 6:05 5:38 7:08 1:00 1:12 6:49 1:55 8:43 4:28 7:21 3:04 4:52

81 Imy + libby Mawer IND 260 59:56 260
201(10) 210(20) 203(10) 204(10) 202(10) 209(20) 205(10) 206(10) 233(30) 208(20) 220(50) 207(20) 237(40) Finish

3:43 6:09 6:58 9:35 13:00 23:02 28:29 33:25 36:29 38:17 40:40 45:36 52:52 59:56
3:43 2:26 0:49 2:37 3:25 10:02 5:27 4:56 3:04 1:48 2:23 4:56 7:16 7:04

82 Amy Curtis BOK 370 1:11:01 -120 250
209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 231(20) 237(40) 233(30) 206(10) 208(20) 236(40) 232(30) 210(20) 204(10) 202(10) Finish

4:18 6:49 8:49 16:39 23:34 30:41 33:32 36:11 37:53 39:33 45:05 50:43 55:39 1:01:07 1:03:19 1:11:01
4:18 2:31 2:00 7:50 6:55 7:07 2:51 2:39 1:42 1:40 5:32 5:38 4:56 5:28 2:12 7:42

83 Caroline James SWOC 260 1:01:17 -20 240
209(20) 205(10) 233(30) 207(20) 237(40) 231(20) 211(20) 223(50) 222(50) Finish

3:40 6:36 11:29 17:56 23:31 26:23 36:34 44:55 53:34 1:01:17
3:40 2:56 4:53 6:27 5:35 2:52 10:11 8:21 8:39 7:43

84 Gaye Callard NGOC 230 54:18 230
209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 231(20) 237(40) 233(30) 208(20) 206(10) 236(40) Finish

3:25 7:14 10:51 20:27 23:17 28:25 31:36 35:48 40:44 54:18
3:25 3:49 3:37 9:36 2:50 5:08 3:11 4:12 4:56 13:34

85 Seth Lawson NGOC 230 55:00 230
201(10) 203(10) 210(20) 204(10) 202(10) 212(20) 209(20) 235(40) 205(10) 206(10) 208(20) 220(50) Finish

1:58 12:30 13:36 17:22 19:14 22:30 33:03 38:37 41:19 42:56 43:52 45:35 55:00
1:58 10:32 1:06 3:46 1:52 3:16 10:33 5:34 2:42 1:37 0:56 1:43 9:25
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Pl Name Club Pts Time Pty Mispunches Score CommentText1

Score  (101) 24 C  660 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Michael Hallett BOK 660 49:27 +100 760

86 Reuben Lawson NGOC 230 55:02 230
201(10) 203(10) 210(20) 204(10) 202(10) 212(20) 209(20) 235(40) 205(10) 206(10) 208(20) 220(50) Finish

1:57 12:17 13:26 17:20 19:17 22:36 33:09 38:38 41:21 43:02 44:00 45:38 55:02
1:57 10:20 1:09 3:54 1:57 3:19 10:33 5:29 2:43 1:41 0:58 1:38 9:24

87 Nina Stimson NWO 230 55:24 230
209(20) 205(10) 237(40) 207(20) 231(20) 206(10) 208(20) 236(40) 232(30) 210(20) Finish

2:39 5:15 11:03 14:00 26:45 28:44 30:57 36:26 45:26 50:54 55:24
2:39 2:36 5:48 2:57 12:45 1:59 2:13 5:29 9:00 5:28 4:30

88 Rachel Khan UBOC 230 55:37 230
209(20) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 234(30) 206(10) 208(20) 236(40) Finish

2:41 7:25 17:12 29:49 37:51 41:00 43:20 50:00 55:37
2:41 4:44 9:47 12:37 8:02 3:09 2:20 6:40 5:37

89 Hilary Nicholls NGOC 220 54:45 220
236(40) 206(10) 234(30) 224(50) 223(50) 211(20) 209(20) Finish

6:42 11:54 16:45 25:18 30:41 41:28 52:52 54:45
6:42 5:12 4:51 8:33 5:23 10:47 11:24 1:53

90 Watson Family IND 210 53:24 210
201(10) 203(10) 212(20) 204(10) 202(10) 209(20) 205(10) 206(10) 207(20) 208(20) 233(30) 236(40) Finish

2:25 4:17 9:04 15:10 17:28 23:04 25:49 29:59 35:30 39:45 43:55 49:53 53:24
2:25 1:52 4:47 6:06 2:18 5:36 2:45 4:10 5:31 4:15 4:10 5:58 3:31

91 Ellen Starling NGOC 190 51:52 190
209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 211(20) 231(20) 234(30) 206(10) 236(40) Finish

3:05 9:08 12:30 27:41 35:39 37:54 41:56 46:13 51:52
3:05 6:03 3:22 15:11 7:58 2:15 4:02 4:17 5:39

92 Hatty Bishop IND 180 47:33 180
201(10) 203(10) 212(20) 204(10) 202(10) 209(20) 205(10) 206(10) 208(20) 207(20) 237(40) Finish

2:00 4:15 8:43 15:41 17:57 22:11 25:17 27:24 29:00 32:54 37:51 47:33
2:00 2:15 4:28 6:58 2:16 4:14 3:06 2:07 1:36 3:54 4:57 9:42

93 Fred Bishop IND 170 46:31 170
201(10) 203(10) 212(20) 204(10) 202(10) 209(20) 205(10) 208(20) 207(20) 237(40) Finish

2:11 5:14 8:23 16:15 18:13 22:38 25:15 29:17 33:07 37:25 46:31
2:11 3:03 3:09 7:52 1:58 4:25 2:37 4:02 3:50 4:18 9:06

94 Roderick Family NGOC 210 1:03:58 -40 170
202(10) 204(10) 212(20) 201(10) 209(20) 205(10) 235(40) 211(20) 223(50) 231(20) Finish

6:05 7:41 10:16 31:02 34:17 36:16 38:59 43:42 50:24 57:35 1:03:58
6:05 1:36 2:35 20:46 3:15 1:59 2:43 4:43 6:42 7:11 6:23

95 Sheila Miklausic NGOC 260 1:04:49 -50 -50 160 !!
221(50) 236(40) 206(10) 233(30) 237(40) 231(20) 235(40) 205(10) 209(20) Finish

16:47 23:31 27:25 29:42 33:36 39:38 58:17 1:01:09 1:03:10 1:04:49
16:47 6:44 3:54 2:17 3:54 6:02 18:39 2:52 2:01 1:39

96 Nathan McAuliffe IND 140 51:16 140
201(10) 203(10) 212(20) 204(10) 202(10) 209(20) 205(10) 206(10) 208(20) 207(20) Finish

2:00 4:44 10:56 17:13 19:58 25:57 28:44 31:16 32:59 36:40 51:16
2:00 2:44 6:12 6:17 2:45 5:59 2:47 2:32 1:43 3:41 14:36

97 Melissa Bishop IND 140 51:36 140
201(10) 203(10) 212(20) 204(10) 202(10) 209(20) 205(10) 206(10) 208(20) 207(20) Finish

2:56 4:27 10:10 17:27 20:13 26:14 28:58 31:31 33:11 36:55 51:36
2:56 1:31 5:43 7:17 2:46 6:01 2:44 2:33 1:40 3:44 14:41

98 Alan Mackenzie BOK 140 55:09 140
232(30) 210(20) 204(10) 202(10) 203(10) 201(10) 221(50) Finish

3:30 13:09 18:54 23:05 29:55 32:20 44:48 55:09
3:30 9:39 5:45 4:11 6:50 2:25 12:28 10:21
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Score  (101) 24 C  660 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Michael Hallett BOK 660 49:27 +100 760

99 Tegan McAuliffe IND 140 55:49 140
201(10) 203(10) 212(20) 204(10) 202(10) 209(20) 205(10) 206(10) 207(20) 208(20) Finish

2:19 5:24 8:42 31:04 33:20 37:22 39:39 41:45 45:13 48:53 55:49
2:19 3:05 3:18 22:22 2:16 4:02 2:17 2:06 3:28 3:40 6:56

100 Chloe Poultney IND 170 1:02:04 -30 140
232(30) 201(10) 210(20) 203(10) 212(20) 204(10) 202(10) 209(20) 235(40) Finish

2:29 4:46 6:58 8:41 17:02 25:05 27:35 34:56 43:00 1:02:04
2:29 2:17 2:12 1:43 8:21 8:03 2:30 7:21 8:04 19:04

101 Ben Mawer IND 120 43:31 120
201(10) 203(10) 204(10) 202(10) 205(10) 209(20) 206(10) 207(20) 208(20) Finish

1:46 3:04 4:05 5:42 11:32 13:01 16:24 29:52 35:51 43:31
1:46 1:18 1:01 1:37 5:50 1:29 3:23 13:28 5:59 7:40


